Solicitation Information

Agency: Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics

Number: Dane County Regional Airport - MSN1017

Description: Rehabilitate South Ramp Taxilanes

Deadline: 2024-04-18 19:00:00 UTC

Location(s):

Dane, Wisconsin

Awarded to: Michels Road and Stone, Inc

Award Date: 5/22/2024

Awarded Amount: \$1,205,360.26

		Michals Po	oad and Stone,	INTEGRITY	GRADING AND	Pock Poad (Companies Inc
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Base Bid							
C-100-1.1 - CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,301.92	\$9,301.92
C-105-1.1 - MOBILIZATION (10% Max of Base Bid Amount) - LS	1.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$74,098.74	\$74,098.74
P-101-5.1 - PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	12,650.00		\$63,250.00	\$6.80	\$86,020.00	\$3.61	\$45,666.50
P-101-5.2 - JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR - LF	3,000.00		\$13,500.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00
P-101-5.6 - COLD MILLING - SY	50.00		\$6,250.00	\$198.00	\$9,900.00	\$36.19	\$1,809.50
P-152-4.1 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - CY	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$31.20	\$3,120.00
P-209-5.1 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TON	720.00		\$15,264.00	\$48.95	\$35,244.00	\$40.96	\$29,491.20
P-401-8.1 - ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE - TON	3,365.00		\$346,595.00	\$103.00	\$346,595.00	\$113.39	\$381,557.35
P-603-5.1 - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT - GAL	870.00		\$2,175.00	\$2.50	\$2,175.00	\$3.16	\$2,749.20
P-610-6.1 - CONCRETE FLUME - LF	300.00	\$87.66	\$26,298.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
P-620-5.1 - SURFACE PREPARATION - REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS - SF	3,250.00	\$3.16	\$10,270.00	\$1.75	\$5,687.50	\$1.75	\$5,687.50
P-620-5.2 - MARKINGS YELLOW - SF P-620-5.3 - MARKINGS BLACK - SF	4,000.00 310.00		\$14,760.00	\$3.05	\$12,200.00 \$945.50	\$3.05 \$3.05	\$12,200.00 \$945.50
P-620-5.4 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA - LB	250.00	\$12.26	\$3,800.60 \$327.50	\$3.05	\$250.00	\$3.05 \$1.00	\$945.50 \$250.00
P-626-6.1 - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT - SY	3.720.00		\$20,088.00	\$1.00 \$5.40	\$20,088.00	\$1.00 \$5.40	\$20,088.00
T-901-5.1 - SEEDING - SY	2,500.00	\$0.95	\$2,375.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.95	\$2,375.00
T-901-5.2 - FERTILIZING, TYPE B - SY	2,500.00		\$1,375.00	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.55	\$1,375.00
T-905-5.1 - TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM ON THE SITE) - SY	2,500.00		\$12,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$5.67	\$14,175.00
T-905-5.2 - TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM OFF THE SITE) - CY	375.00		\$9,375.00	\$24.00	\$9,000.00	\$76.22	\$28,582.50
T-908-5.1 - HYDRO-MULCHING - SY	2,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00
NS-100-4.1 - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS - LS	1.00		\$3,500.00			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
NS-125-9.1 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	2.00		\$10,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
NS-209-5.2 - SHAPE AND COMPACT EXISTING CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - SY	12,650.00		\$32,890.00	\$1.40	\$17,710.00	\$2.99	\$37,823.50
NS-634-5.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS		\$55,150.00	\$55,150.00			\$76,466.09	\$76,466.09
NS-751-5.1 - INLET ADJUSTEMENT WITH CONCRETE PERIMETER - EACH	3.00		\$7,657.74			\$2,527.16	\$7,581.48
618.01 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - EACH	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
628.1905 - MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EACH	2.00		\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
628.191 - MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.7005 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - EACH	32.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00
628.702 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - EACH	16.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
628.757 - ROCK BAGS - EACH	12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
630.02 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	60.00		\$348.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.80	\$348.00
642.5201 - FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C - EACH	1.00			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$5,850.03
690.015 - SAWING ASPHALT - LF	3,150.00	\$1.39	\$4,378.50	\$1.40	\$4,410.00	\$1.39	\$4,378.50
Base Bid Total			\$724,548.34		\$741,950.00		\$824,341.51
Alternate A							
C-105-1.1 - MOBILIZATION (10% Max of ALTERNATE A Amount) - LS		\$18,550.00	\$18,550.00			\$27,234.54	\$27,234.54
P-101-5.1 - PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	10,820.00		\$54,100.00	\$6.04	\$65,352.80	\$4.26	\$46,093.20
P-209-5.1 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TON	1,400.00		\$29,680.00	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$41.80	\$58,520.00
P-401-8.1 - ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE - TON	2,600.00		\$267,800.00	\$103.00	\$267,800.00	\$126.91	\$329,966.00
P-603-5.1 - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT - GAL	760.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00	\$3.16	\$2,401.60
P-620-5.2 - MARKINGS YELLOW - SF	1,100.00		\$4,059.00	\$3.05	\$3,355.00	\$3.05	\$3,355.00
P-620-5.4 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA - LB	70.00		\$91.70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
T-901-5.1 - SEEDING - SY T-901-5.2 - FERTILIZING. TYPE B - SY	2,000.00 2.000.00		\$1,900.00 \$900.00	\$0.50 \$0.25	\$1,000.00	\$0.95 \$0.45	\$1,900.00
T-905-5.1 - TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM ON THE SITE) - SY	2,000.00	\$0.45 \$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.25	\$500.00 \$2,800.00	\$0.45 \$5.26	\$900.00 \$10,520.00
T-905-5.2 - TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM OFF THE SITE) - CY	200.00		\$5,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.36	\$8,472.00
T-908-5.1 - HYDRO-MULCHING - SY	2,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00
NS-100-4.1 - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS - LS	1.00			\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
NS-125-9.1 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	2.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
NS-209-5.2 - SHAPE AND COMPACT EXISTING CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - SY	10.820.00	\$2.60	\$28.132.00	\$1,40	\$15,148.00	\$3,000.00	\$37,761.80
NS-634-5.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	.,	\$16,940.00	\$16,940.00		,	\$42,335.41	\$42,335.41
NS-751-5.1 - INLET ADJUSTEMENT WITH CONCRETE PERIMETER - EACH	9.00		\$22,973.22			\$2,527.16	\$22,744.44
618.01 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - EACH	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
630.02 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	45.00		\$261.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$5.80	\$261.00
690.015 - SAWING ASPHALT - LF	1,600.00	\$1.39	\$2,224.00	\$1.39	\$2,224.00	\$1.39	\$2,224.00
Alternate A Total	,222.00	7	\$480,811.92	Ţ .	\$553,807.30	,	\$611,059.99
54 Items	Totals		\$1,205,360.26		\$1,295,757.30		\$1,435,401.50